Municipal Election Cost Examples

Uniform Municipal Election (not in a Presidential Election Year)

2023

# of Precincts

# of Registered Voters
Estimated Voter Turnout %
Estim. # of Voters Actually Voting

Estim. # of Vote By Mail Ballots Sent Out (40% of # Registered)
Estim. # of Vote By Mail Ballots In (40% of # Actually Voting)

Estim. # of Regular Ballots (60% of # Registered)

# of Poll Worker Training Locations
Staff Time Multiple

EXAMPLES

Municipal Size:
Small Medium Large
4 17 47
2,000 25,000 45,000
20% 20% 20%
400 5,000 9,000
800 10,000 18,000
160 2,000 3,600
1,200 15,000 27,000
3 5
2 3

Muni Package Flat Rate (Uniform Election) *
Precinct Services
Vote-By-Mail Ballots
Ballots Out
Ballots In
Regular Ballots
Onsite Support -- ClearBallot

Onsite Support -- ES&S

Staff Time
Acctg/Billing (flat rate)

TOTAL ESTIMATE *

Unit Cost

$7,195.66

$596.24

$6.71
$0.60

$0.20
$0.20

$141.36

Municipal Size:

Small

Medium Large

$7,195.66

$2,384.95

$5,369.55
$96.00

$240.00
$240.00

$141.36

$7,195.66 $7,195.66

$10,136.02 $28,023.11

$67,119.42  $120,814.95
$1,200.00 $2,160.00

$3,000.00 $5,400.00
$3,000.00 $5,400.00

$141.36 $141.36

$15,667.52

$91,792.46 $169,135.08




