Municipal Election Cost Examples Uniform Municipal Election (not in a Presidential Election Year) <u> 2023</u>

Staff Time

Acctg/Billing (flat rate)

EVARADI EC

\$141.36 \$141.36 \$141.36

		EXAMPLES		
		Municipal Size:		
		<u>Small</u>	<u>Medium</u>	<u>Large</u>
# of Precincts		4	17	47
# of Registered Voters		2,000	25,000	45,000
Estimated Voter Turnout %		20%	20%	20%
Estim. # of Voters Actually Voting		400	5,000	9,000
Estim. # of Vote By Mail Ballots Sent Out (40% of # Registered)		800	10,000	18,000
Estim. # of Vote By Mail Ballots In (40% of # Actually Voting)		160	2,000	3,600
Estim. # of Regular Ballots (60% of # Registered)		1,200	15,000	27,000
# of Poll Worker Training Locations		1	3	5
Staff Time Multiple		1	2	3
	Unit Cost	Municipal Size: Small Medium Large		Large
	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Smaii</u>	<u>iviedium</u>	<u>Large</u>
Muni Package Flat Rate (Uniform Election) *	\$7,195.66	\$7,195.66	\$7,195.66	\$7,195.66
Precinct Services	\$596.24	\$2,384.95	\$10,136.02	\$28,023.11
Vote-By-Mail Ballots				
Ballots Out	\$6.71	\$5,369.55	\$67,119.42	\$120,814.95
Ballots In	\$0.60	\$96.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,160.00
Regular Ballots				
Onsite Support ClearBallot	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,400.00
Onsite Support ES&S	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,400.00

TOTAL ESTIMATE * \$15,667.52 \$91,792.46 \$169,135.08

\$141.36